(5) All animals shall be kept indoors between the hours of 10:00 PM and 6:00 AM. 

(6) All dog kennels shall be operated in conformance with all applicable county and state 

regulations.   

(j) Adult foster care large group home or small group home shall be at least one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) feet from another group day care home or similar facility.  The Township 
Board shall determine, following review and recommendation by the Planning Commission, 
that the facility will not result in an excessive concentration of adult care facilities within a 
neighborhood. 

(k) Group day care homes and child care centers shall comply with the following requirements: 

(1) Group day care homes shall be located at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet  
from any other group day care group home. 

(2) An on-site drive shall be provided for drop offs\loading.  This drive shall be arranged 

to allow maneuvers without affecting traffic flow on the public street. 

(3) There shall be a fenced, contiguous open space with a minimum area of one thousand

[...]

The required open space shall not be located within a required front yard. 

(l) Churches, temples and similar places of worship and related facilities shall comply with the 

following requirements: 

(1) Minimum lot area shall be three (3) acres plus an additional fifteen thousand (15,000) 
square feet for each one hundred (100) persons of seating capacity. 

(2) Buildings of greater than the maximum height allowed in Section 3.04, Dimensional 

Standards, may be allowed provided front, side and rear yards are increased above the 
minimum required yards by one foot for each foot of building height that exceeds the

[...]

A mobile home park shall provide a recycling station on-site for 

residents unless recycle pick-up service is available. 

4.03.14 Minimum lot width and area per unit: All mobile home sites shall have a minimum lot 

width of fifty (50) feet and an average site area of five thousand five hundred (5,500) square 
feet.  Parks designed to provide cluster arrangements utilizing common open space for 
recreation may reduce the area of lots abutting the common open space by fifteen (15) 
percent provided that the common open space must be at least equal to the total area by which

[...]

6.02.02 Use Conditions:  Uses noted above shall only be allowed where the following requirements 

are complied with:  

(a) Churches, Temples and similar places of worship and related facilities 

(1) Minimum lot area shall be three (3) acres plus an additional fifteen thousand (15,000) 
square feet for each one hundred (100) persons of seating capacity. 

(2) Buildings of greater than the maximum height allowed in Section 6.03.02 may be 

allowed provided front, side and rear yards are increased above the minimum 
required yards by one (1) foot for each foot of building height that exceeds the

[...]

(3) Development features including the principal and accessory buildings and structures 

shall be located and related to minimize adverse affects on adjacent properties. 
Minimum setbacks for any buildings, structures or use areas shall be two hundred 
(200) feet from any property line abutting a residential district, one hundred twenty-
five (125) feet from any other district or surface water body, including wetlands. 
Where topographic conditions are such that they provide a screen and shield, the 
Planning Commission may modify these requirements in their site plan review.  

(4) Each camp site shall be at least two thousand (2,000) square feet in size.

[...]

or constituted as an integral part of the main building, shall be in compliance with the 
regulations for these uses as described in Section 11.01.05. (as amended 3/5/10) 

6.03.03 Setbacks from water bodies: All buildings lacking public sanitary sewer shall be set back 

at least one hundred twenty five (125) feet from the shoreline of any water body, such as 
lakes, streams or wetlands. Buildings served by public sanitary sewer shall be setback at 
least seventy five (75) feet from the shoreline of any water body. 

6.03.04 Minimum front yard setbacks: